

City of Coral Gables CITY COMMISSION MEETING August 24, 2021

ITEM TITLE:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA, APPROVING A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES AND SPECIAL OLYMPICS FLORIDA; TO ALLOW USE OF CITY PARKS AND FACILITIES FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING SERVICES AND PROGRAMMING TO THE COMMUNITY THAT WILL ENHANCE THE CITY'S ACCESSIBLE RECREATION PROGRAM

BRIEF HISTORY:

In 2019 the City Commission approved a Memorandum of Understanding with Special Olympics Florida and facilitated basketball and soccer programming at City facilities pursuant to that Memorandum. The City would like to execute a new Memorandum of Understanding with Special Olympics Florida for a twenty-four month period in order to provide better and more fulfilling experiences for the community.

ATTACHMENT(S):

- 1. Draft Resolution
- 2. Draft Memorandum of Understanding